

State of H. P. & Anr. vs. Sumit Sharma

Item No. D-11

CMP(M) No. 1769 of 2025

24.11.2025 Present: Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for the Applicants/appellants.

Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Report of the office has been filed wherein it has been mentioned that vide E-filing No. GHP12300003C202400293, hard copy had not been submitted and vide communication dated 08.09.2025, the letter had been returned, as the appeal could not be processed.

Counsel for the respondent prays for time to go through the said report.

List on **30.12.2025**.

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

24th November, 2025
(sanjeev)