

State of HP & Anr. vs. Sumit Sharma

CMP(M) No. 1769 of 2025

Item No. D-12

30.12.2025

Present: Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for the applicants.

Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he is handicapped on account of non supply of a copy of the application for condonation of delay.

Needful be done during the course of the day, and reply to the application be filed on or before **19.03.2026.**

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

30th December, 2025
(Anurag)