

Item No. D-6

State of H. P. & Anr. vs. Sumit Sharma

CMP(M) No. 1769 of 2025

19.03.2026 Present: Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for the applicants-State.

Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, for Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the respondent.

Counsel for the respondent prays for more time to file reply.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for

06.05.2026.

**(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

19th March, 2026(sanjeev)