

**State of Himachal Pradesh and another Vs. Sumit
Sharma.**

Item No. (D-9)

CMP(M) No.1769 of 2025

06.05.2026

Present: Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate
General, for the applicants-State.

Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Counsel for the respondent prays for more
time to file reply. Needful be done by the next date.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for

29.06.2026.

**(G.S. Sandhawalía)
Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

6th May, 2026
(Munish Thakur)